POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NORTHERN REGION - I, RHQ, JAMMU
HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT

INTER OFFICE MEMO
From: Chief Manager (HR) .ﬁ_ﬁ To:  CPIO & DGM (PESM)
RHQ, Jammu Jammu
CC: CM (HR), RHQ, Jammu
Ref:  N2JM/HR/2018/ L] I Q/ﬁ

Date: 14.09.2018

Sub: Information under RTI Act-2005

With regard to your IOM under Ref No. PESM/NR2/RTI-302 dated 11.09.2018; the desired
information is enclosed herewith.




Annexure-I

RTI Reference No.

PESM/NR-2/RTI-302 dated 11.09.2018 in r.0. Sh Anoop KM
Reply iro RTI:
1: Reply to Point (a)

Manpower requirement-
Executive- 362 & Non-executive- 491

Z. Reply to Point (b)

It is understood that the applicant is asking about the status of transfers from other
regions to NRTS-1I, accordingly there are 07 no. of employees joined on transfer from
other region to NRTS-II in last 06 months.

3. Reply to Point (c)

The details are not available with this Office

4.  Reply to Point (d)

Query pertaining to SRTS-II

5. Reply to Point (e)

Nota query as per RTI Act, Part-1] of the query doesn’t pertain to NRTS-1I as no such
action was undertaken by NRTS-II.

6.  Reply to Point [f)

No request for transfer was made to SRTS-II

7. Reply to Point (g)

Not a query as per RTI Act, however, the applicant who is employee of the Corporation
may refer to terms & conditions of his appointment. Further, transfer procedure
comprise of manpower planning, requirement, proposal and approval of Competent
Authority.

8.  Reply to Point(h)

No such approval was taken by NRTS-11

9, Reply to Point(i)

Query pertains to SRTS-II
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